

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0)148	Version:	1	Name:	Plata Corporation, Chicago III	inois	
Туре:	Bid I	Recommer	ndation		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/24	/2014			In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	3/11	/2014			Final action:	3/11/2014		
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION							
	Department(s): Planning & Development							
	Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") tenter into a contract with Plata Corporation, Chicago Illinois.							
	Reason: Contract 13-80-01 G3R3 is for constructing building improvements at the North Police Headquarters, Highland Woods Golf Course, Crabtree Nature Center, Deer Grove Subdivision and Northwest Resource Management Headquarters. Work includes interior renovations, exterior renovations, ADA improvements, life safety improvements and a new storage building at various site and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.							
	Bid Opening Date: 2/7/2014							
	Bid Results: \$999,839.00 1. Plata Corporation \$1,006,314.00 2. Simpson Construction Co. \$1,006,314.00 3. Tri-state Enterprises, Inc. \$1,072,786.00 3. Path Construction Company, Inc. \$1,163,600.00 4. AGAE Contractors, Inc. \$1,322,024.00 Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$999,839.00 \$1,322,024.00 Contract Period: 9 months from the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. Account Name/Number: Building Accounts 25-6710 District: 14 and 15 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.							
Sponsors:	Ine	Chief Atto	rney and Ci	hiet F	inancial Officer	have approved this item.		
ndexes:	(Ina	ctive) ARN		ΑΙΙ	General Super	intendent		
	(inat							
Code sections: Attachments:								
Code sections: Attachments:	Ver.	Action By			Δα	tion	Result	
Code sections:	Ver.	Action By	ard of Comn	nissio		prove	Result	

File #: 14-0148, Version: 1

Department(s): Planning & Development

Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a contract with Plata Corporation, Chicago Illinois.

Reason: Contract 13-80-01 G3R3 is for constructing building improvements at the North Police Headquarters, Highland Woods Golf Course, Crabtree Nature Center, Deer Grove Subdivision and Northwest Resource Management Headquarters. Work includes interior renovations, exterior renovations, ADA improvements, life safety improvements and a new storage building at various sites and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 2/7/2014

Bid Results:

1.	Plata Corporation	\$999,839.00
2.	Simpson Construction Co.	\$1,006,314.00
3.	Tri-state Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,072,786.00
3.	Path Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,163,600.00
4.	AGAE Contractors, Inc.	\$1,322,024.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$999,839.00

Contract Period: 9 months from the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

Account Name/Number: Building Accounts 25-6710

District: 14 and 15

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.